



भारतीयविमानपत्तनप्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं.:/Ref. No. AAI/VOGB/ENGG (E)/WO/2022-23/ 334

दिनांक /Date: 15.12.2022

BY SPEED POST/E-MAIL

सेवा में/To,

M/s. Jaydeep Agency Corporation

B/814, 8th Floor, B. G. Tower,

Opp. Delhi Gate, Shahibaug Road,

Ahmedabad - 380004

E-mail:jaydeepdiesel@gmail.com

कार्य का नाम/ Name of Work : Provision of 100 feet illuminated of National Flag Mast at Kalaburagi Airport.

स सं./Ref. 1. Bid Invitation No. 2022_AAI_132541_1/dated. 19.10.2022.

2. Your E-tender (Envelope-II -Financial bid) opened on 17.11.2022

महोदय / Dear sir(s),

1. Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs 13,39,120/-** (Rupees Thirteen lakhs thirty nine thousand one hundred and twenty only) excluding GST which is **8.06%** below the justified cost of Rs. 14,56,580/- excluding GST.
2. The Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Kalaburagi Airport, Kalaburagi shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Kalaburagi Airport, Kalaburagi-585102 by 23.12.2022 to sign and complete contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp papers shall be borne by you.
3. Please deposit Rs.1,33,912/- (Rupees one lakh Thirty three Thousand nine hundred twelve only) towards security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from yours running bills as per condition of contract document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules there of Central and State Governments.

Cont..

5. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Kalaburgi Airport, Kalaburgi - 585 102 immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asst.Gen.Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, kalaburagi Airport.
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be Three (03) Months and same shall be reckoned from 15.12.2022.
8. You are requested to submit the valid GST invoice as per GST act mentioning the GSTIN, indicating the GST rates applicable and input tax credit details if any processing the bills mentioning the AAI Kalaburagi GST no.29AAACA6412D2Z3.
9. This work order is allotted the number AAI/VOGB/ENGG (E)/WO/2022-23/ Dated 15.12.2022 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this work order.
10. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

अनुलग्नक/Encl :Schedule of Quantities

भवदीय/Yours Faithfully,

G. Shivakumar
15/12/2022
स.महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/Asst. General Manager (Engg-E),
अध्यक्ष के लिए एवं की ओर से/For & On Behalf of The Chairman,
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण/Airports Authority of India,
भा वि प्रा, कालाबुरगी हवाई अड्डा/AAI, Kalaburagi Airport,
Kalaburagi-585102

NOO:

में कॉपी / Copy to:-

1. The GM (Engg)/SR, AAI, Administrative Building, Chennai Airport, Mail id: gmeesr@aai.aero.
2. The Jt.General Manager (E-E)-Begumpet Airport.
3. The General Manager (Fin)-RHQ-SR, AAI, Chennai.
4. The JGM (Vigilance)/SR, AAI, Administrative Building, Chennai Airport, Chennai-27. Mail id: jgm-vig-sr@aai.aero.
5. Airport Director, Kalaburgi Airport, Kalaburgi -585102.
6. Manager (E-E), Kalaburgi Airport, Kalaburgi -585102.
7. Works File.

Schedule of Quantities

Name of Work: Provision of 100 feet Illuminated of National Flag Mast at Kalaburgi Airport					
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)					
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Rate	Amount
1.00	a) Supply of 30.5 metre height, 20 sided polygon flag Mast for carrying national flag of 20ft x 30ft size made out minimum 5mm galvanised (hot dip) Steel Plates conforming to BS : 4360/IS : 226-1975, 15:2062-1980. The job includes the following: i) Supply of 30.5M Flag Mast shaft shall be in three sections, hot dip galvanised and suitable for wind velocity as per IS 875. GA drawing of mast is attached, alongwith special type for wind velocity as per IS 875 and including Painting of Flag mast PU painting of High Mast shaft with a coating of each primer and PU paint. b) Supply of foundation bolts manufactured from special steel along with nuts, washers, anchor plate and common template. System for raising Lowering of Flag It shall have double drum winch, 6 mm dia stainless steel wire rope and integral power tool for the raising and lowering of Flag. c) Suitable outdoor control feeder pillar having 63A TPN MCB incomer, time switch, suitable contactors for automatic switching of luminaries, power for control range etc. The panel should have suitable to accommodate 2 KVA UPS with battery base i/c. connection, testing & commissioning as required as per site condition. d) Supply of System & Aviation Obstruction light with 3C x 2.5 sqmm. Cu armoured cable.	1.00	Job	811000.00	811000.00
2.00	Supply of 5M High hot dip galvanized octagonal pole suitable to mount 1 no. Non-integral flood light fittings at top & control gear box mounting arrangement at bottom including supply of foundation bolts manufactured from special steel along with nuts, washers etc. (for 5M pole)	3.00	Each	8800.00	26400.00
3.00	Supply of non-integral floodlight luminaries 350W LED FLOOD LIGHT Arrangement supports for mounting and luminary on foundation: (Model: Bajaj make model similar to BJEF or equivalent).	6.00	Each	9800.00	58800.00
4.00	Supply of Indian National Flag of size 20ft x 30ft. In 100% knitted polyester (140gsm), with reinforced super strong nylon webbing on all 3 sides & rope/toggle sleeve.	6.00	Each	14850.00	89100.00
5.00	Supply of 2.0 KVA (1PH-1PH) Online UPS system with inbuilt Isolation transformer and 12 V, 08 Nos., 17AH VRLA SMF Batteries with MS Rack for providing 30 minutes backup.	1.00	Each	68000.00	68000.00
6.00	Construction of shallow foundation with M25 grade concrete for the high mast considering the safe soil bearing capacity at site as 10 T/sq.mt. at 2 metre depth with all materials and labour including obtaining structure vetting from reputed govt colleges ect as per Special Condition of Contract.	1.00	Job	68000.00	68000.00
7.00	Erection of the Flag Mast with the help of suitable equipments and assemble of operating system and flag i/c. erection of feeder pillar i/c. foundation of feeder pillar.	1.00	Job	18000.00	18000.00
8.00	Provision of GI pipe earthing for High mast/light poles with 2.5 M long 40 mm dia GI pipe including connection to high mast earth terminal with 25 x 3 mm GI flats with all materials and labour.	6.00	Each	2200.00	13200.00

G. Shivanna
 15/12/2022
 AnMLE-E

9.00	Foundation & Erection of the 2 nos. fitting on suitable pole, supply & laying of 3C 2.5 sqmm CU power cable individual pole and wiring of luminaire etc including ITC of online UPS.	3.00	Job	4200.00	12600.00
10.00	Supply of the following sizes, ISI marked Double Walled Corrugated high density polyethylene pipe (DWC-HDPE) having corrugation on the outer wall confirming to IS 14930 Part-II complete with necessary fittings/couplers for jointing for protection of 1.1KV grade under ground cable complete etc as required 75 mm (outer dia)/63mm (inner dia)	250.00	Mtr	120.00	30000.00
11.00	Laying of DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.	250.00	Mtr	35.00	8750.00
✓ 12.00	Supply of 3.5 core x 25 Sq.mm XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed Aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade confirming to relevant IS 1554 / IS 7098 with upto date amendments etc, as required.	300.00	Mtr	200.00	60000.00
13.00	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 kV grade as required. 3½ X 25 sq. mm	8.00	Each	165.00	1320.00
14.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUMEP/ METAL/DWC pipe as required (Upto 35 sq. mm)	200.00	Mtr	25.00	5000.00
15.00	Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 6 SWG dia G.I. Wire in 15 mm dia G.I. pipe from FRLS from earth electrode including connection with G.I. thimble excavation and re-filling as required.	50.00	Mtr	195.00	9750.00
16.00	Providing and laying of 6 SWG GI wire inside the excavated cable trench/humepipe for loop earthing etc complete as required	100.00	Mtr	32.00	3200.00
✓ 17.00	SITC of suitable size outdoor type feedar pillar double door fabricated form 2mm thick CRCA sheet with powder coated paint with gasket, hinged door compartments with suitable size copper wires for interconnections with front side having locking arrangement & for operation on 415 V, 3 Phase, 50 Hz A/C with Power Supply type with cable alley and detachable gland plate mounted on cement concrete foundation, 300mm above the ground mounted on angle iron of size 50 x 50 x 6 mm conforming to relevant IS specification and containing following switch gear i/c all internal connections & complete accessories as per drawing approved by Engineer-in-charge. All switch gear (MCCB) with front operate rotary handle, with all Protection & adjustable O/L & short Ckt setting complete etc. INCOMER: a) 63 Amp 4 pole, 35 KA MCCB Incoming -1 Set OUTGOING: b) 63 Amp 4 pole, 25 KA MCCB Outgoing - 1 Set c) 100 Amp TPN aluminium busbar - 1 Set d) Timer - 01 No. e) Contactor - 01 No. f) Voltmeter, CT operated Ammeter of suitable ranged, indication lamps RYB & Voltmeter & Ammeter Selector Switch for incomer.	1.00	Each	56000.00	56000.00
Total in Amount in Figures				1339120.00	

Amount in Words: thirteen lakhs thirty nine thousand one hundred and twenty only.

G. Shivakumar
15/11/2022
Annex-